€

List of Annual Meeting

Year

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

European Tugowners Association

Founding Meeting
1st Annual Meeting
2" Annual Meeting
3 Annual Meeting
4™ Annual Meeting
5% Annual Meeting
6" Annual Meeting
7" Annual Meeting
8™ Annual Meeting
9" Annual Meeting
10™ Annual Meeting
11* Annual Meeting
12 Annual Meeting
13™ Annual Meeting
14™ Annual Meeting
15" Annual Meeting
16" Annual Meeting
17™ Annual Meeting
18" Annual Meeting
19" Annual Meeting
20™ Annual Meeting
215 Annual Meeting
22" Annual Meeting
23" Annual Meeting
24™ Annual Meeting
25™ Annual Meeting
26" Annual Meeting

London, United Kingdom
London, United Kingdom
Piraeus, Greece

Antwerp, Belgium

Paris, France

Copenhagen, Denmark
Venice, Italy

Auchterarder, United Kingdom
The Hague, The Netherlands
La Baule, France
Gothenburg, Sweden

Sicily, Italy

Brussels, Belgium

Athens, Greece

London, United Kingdom
Split, Yugoslavia

Oslo, Norway

Madrid, Spain

Hamburg, Germany

Corfu, Greece

Copenhagen, Denmark
Sorrento, Italy
Bournemouth, United Kingdom
Las Palmas, Spain
Stockholm, Sweden

Biarritz, France

Killarney, Ireland

26 of October 2025
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1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

26 of October 2025

27" Annual Meeting
28™ Annual Meeting
29" Annual Meeting
30 Annual Meeting
31°t Annual Meeting
32" Annual Meeting
33" Annual Meeting
34™ Annual Meeting
35™ Annual Meeting
36" Annual Meeting
37" Annual Meeting
38™ Annual Meeting

39" Annual Meeting
40™ Annual Meeting

41%* Annual Meeting
42" Annual Meeting
43" Annual Meeting
44" Annual Meeting
45™ Annual Meeting
46" Annual Meeting
47" Annual Meeting
48" Annual Meeting
49" Annual Meeting
50™ Annual Meeting
515t Annual Meeting
52" Annual Meeting
53" Annual Meeting
54" Annual Meeting
55" Annual Meeting
56" Annual Meeting
57" Annual Meeting
58™ Annual Meeting
59 Annual Meeting
60" Annual Meeting
61° Annual Meeting

Slima, Malta

Estoril, Portugal
Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Crete, Greece

Hamburg, Germany

Santa Margherita, Italy
Reykjavik, Iceland
Edinburgh,United Kingdom
Sevilla, Spain

Antwerp, Belgium

Cannes, France

Palermo, ltaly

St. Julians, Malta

On board of the Trollfjord, Norway

Istanbul, Turkey
Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Valencia, Spain

Hamburg, Germany
Aix-en-Provence, France
Lisbon, Portugal

London, United Kingdom
Antalya, Turkey

Turku, Finland

Opatija, Croatia

Burgas, Bulgaria

Athens, Greece

Edinburgh, United Kingdom
Trieste, Italy

Antwerp, Belgium
Limassol, Cyprus

Online

Turku, Finland

Tenerife, Spain

Alicante, Spain

Helsingor, Denmark
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2025 62" Annual Meeting Syracuse, Italy
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