



European Tugowners Association

List of Annual Meeting

Year

1963	Founding Meeting	London, United Kingdom
1964	1st Annual Meeting	London, United Kingdom
1965	2 nd Annual Meeting	Piraeus, Greece
1966	3 rd Annual Meeting	Antwerp, Belgium
1967	4 th Annual Meeting	Paris, France
1968	5 th Annual Meeting	Copenhagen, Denmark
1969	6 th Annual Meeting	Venice, Italy
1970	7 th Annual Meeting	Auchterarder, United Kingdom
1971	8 th Annual Meeting	The Hague, The Netherlands
1972	9 th Annual Meeting	La Baule, France
1973	10 th Annual Meeting	Gothenburg, Sweden
1974	11 th Annual Meeting	Sicily, Italy
1975	12 th Annual Meeting	Brussels, Belgium
1976	13 th Annual Meeting	Athens, Greece
1977	14 th Annual Meeting	London, United Kingdom
1978	15 th Annual Meeting	Split, Yugoslavia
1979	16 th Annual Meeting	Oslo, Norway
1980	17 th Annual Meeting	Madrid, Spain
1981	18 th Annual Meeting	Hamburg, Germany
1982	19 th Annual Meeting	Corfu, Greece
1983	20 th Annual Meeting	Copenhagen, Denmark
1984	21 st Annual Meeting	Sorrento, Italy
1985	22 nd Annual Meeting	Bournemouth, United Kingdom
1986	23 rd Annual Meeting	Las Palmas, Spain
1987	24 th Annual Meeting	Stockholm, Sweden
1988	25 th Annual Meeting	Biarritz, France
1989	26 th Annual Meeting	Killarney, Ireland

1990	27 th Annual Meeting	Slima, Malta
1991	28 th Annual Meeting	Estoril, Portugal
1992	29 th Annual Meeting	Amsterdam, The Netherlands
1993	30 th Annual Meeting	Crete, Greece
1994	31 st Annual Meeting	Hamburg, Germany
1995	32 nd Annual Meeting	Santa Margherita, Italy
1996	33 rd Annual Meeting	Reykjavik, Iceland
1997	34 th Annual Meeting	Edinburgh, United Kingdom
1998	35 th Annual Meeting	Sevilla, Spain
1999	36 th Annual Meeting	Antwerp, Belgium
2000	37 th Annual Meeting	Cannes, France
2001	38 th Annual Meeting	Palermo, Italy
2002	39 th Annual Meeting	St. Julians, Malta
2003	40 th Annual Meeting	On board of the <i>Trollfjord</i> , Norway
2004	41 st Annual Meeting	Istanbul, Turkey
2005	42 nd Annual Meeting	Amsterdam, The Netherlands
2006	43 rd Annual Meeting	Valencia, Spain
2007	44 th Annual Meeting	Hamburg, Germany
2008	45 th Annual Meeting	Aix-en-Provence, France
2009	46 th Annual Meeting	Lisbon, Portugal
2010	47 th Annual Meeting	London, United Kingdom
2011	48 th Annual Meeting	Antalya, Turkey
2012	49 th Annual Meeting	Turku, Finland
2013	50 th Annual Meeting	Opatija, Croatia
2014	51 st Annual Meeting	Burgas, Bulgaria
2015	52 nd Annual Meeting	Athens, Greece
2016	53 rd Annual Meeting	Edinburgh, United Kingdom
2017	54 th Annual Meeting	Trieste, Italy
2018	55 th Annual Meeting	Antwerp, Belgium
2019	56 th Annual Meeting	Limassol, Cyprus
2020	57 th Annual Meeting	Online
2021	58 th Annual Meeting	Turku, Finland
2022	59 th Annual Meeting	Tenerife, Spain
2023	60 th Annual Meeting	Alicante, Spain
2024	61 st Annual Meeting	Helsingor, Denmark

